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NM 6 (10-85) PA 3" Authorized Officer or Agent

American Land Title Association Commitment Valid Only if Schedule B and Cover Are >nmnrmm
Schedule A , ..

Form 1004-67 (Rev, 6-36)

COMMITMENT FOR TITLE INSURANCE

Commonwealth
Land Title Insurance Company

Commitment No.

SCHEDULE A L T-0244072
Effective Date:  April 30, 2002 at 8:00 a.m. o |
Policy or Policies to be issued: . Amount Premium S
(@  ALTA Owner Policy - (1 o-_.Np,oMV - $8,664,000.00 '$12,185.40

Proposed Insured:
B.H.I. PROPERTIES, INC., a Nebraska corporation

(b)  ALTA Loan Policy - (10-17-92)

Proposed Insured:

The estate or the interest in the land described or referred to in H:m.noaazam:ﬂ and covered herein is

fee simple
and is at the effective date hereof vested in:

NEWMAN FAMILY PARTNERS, L.P., a California Limited Partnership "

The land referred to in this Commitment is described as follows:

The Northeast 1/4 of Section 16, and the East % of the Northwest 1/4 of said Section 16, all in Township 14 North,
Range 12 East of the 6™ P.M., Sarpy County, Nebraska, EXCEPTING FROM THE FOREGOING those portions
conveyed to Sarpy County, Nebraska, by Deed filed October 18, 1993, as Inst. No. 93-026150, Deed filed july 28,
1994, as Inst. No. 94-17039, Deed filed June 17, 1997, as Inst. No. 97-12295, and Deed filed February 3, 1998, as -
Inst. No. 98-002373; ALSO EXCEPTING THEREFROM that portion dedicated for street right of way by Plat and

Dedication filed July 21, 1998, as inst. No. 98-019744; ALSO EXCEPTING THEREFROM those portions taken or
used for Railroad Rights of Way.

nocamamm:mah

Issued by:
FIRST NEBRASKA TITLE
2425 South 120th Street
Omaha, NE 68144
Phone (402) 691-9933 Fax 6919970

Please read the exceptions and the terms shown or referred to herein carefully. The exceptions are meant to provide you with notice of matters which are n s
covered under the terms of the Title Insurance Policy and should be carefully considered. It is important tonote that this form is not a written representatior
the condition of title and may not list all liens, defects, and encumbrances affecting title to the land.
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Title Company requi

make further requirements upon receipt of same,

3. Pay all taxes, charges

. Schedule B - Section 1
- -Form 1004-5

1

* contractor, mcv-no::mnﬁoa\ labor and mate
intent to perfect a lien for labor or material,

» assessments, levied ang assessed against subj

should be hag that improvements and/or repaj
rialmen are 3| paid; and

- American Land Title Association Commitment

sured must be éxecuted and filed for record, to-wit:

. L.P., a California Limited Partnership, to

IS or alterat
have releas

B.H.L. Propertjes, inc., a Nebraska

hip, register with the Nebraska

ions thereto are Ccompleted; that
ed of record a]| liens or notice of




mn:mac_mwolrm Policy o alicie:
disposed of to the mm:.&mnﬁ_.o:d:rn Compa

Any lien or right to 4.ji
shown by the Public recorgs.
Defects, liens, enc .
attaching subsequent to the effective date
record the estat, i

mortgage thi
6. Taxes and assessment not 3

Ceptions are those defects disclosed by a
the no:Q,ﬂo be issued.)

search of the

title to this Property for which NO Coverage s Pprovided by
‘U«! <y { n/_ws ,
e \i@m%. Y \
7. Taxes dye December 31, 2001, tota) mw\Im.mm\ 1 _.:.m_.w liment paid, 2nd _.:&m:rm t becomes szancm:;cwcﬂ 1,
2002, (Key No. 01060959g)
CAUTION;: This Property has been designated agri
! 1348, R.R.S,

IS subject to the Provisions of sec.
8. Easement granted to Nebraska Power Ooabm:vo Over a portion of the premises in
filed December 35,1929, in Misc. Book 7 at Page 214.
1931, in Mijsc, Book 8 3t Page 196,

10. Permanent Easement in favor of 51p No. 307 of Douglas County, Nebraska, OVer a portion of the premises in
Question, as set forth in Report of Appraisers, filed November 12,1987, in Misc. Book 60 at Page 3326. C
e 11, Right of Way Easement ranted to Omah, Public Power District, OVEr a portion of the premises in nc,mm:.o:\ as set
forth in instrument fileq November 1, 1994, as Inst. No. 94-23288 (a~ &@ S -
12, Temporary Construction g5

Sément granted ¢ SID No
1N question, 3 set forth in i

Ragtion of the
$ % s Inst. No. 2002.14095, /e7 ov&fh
Easement granted to Sarpy County, chﬁmmrm\ over i € premises in question
filed October 18,1993, 35 Inst. No, 93-26076. . ,

remises in question, as set

Controlled Access limj tations set forth in Deed fileqd October ._m\ 1993

-
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UCC FINANCING STATEMENT ADDENDUM

FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY

9. NAME ‘OF FIRST DEBTOR (1a or 1b) ON RELATED FINANCING STATEMENT

OR

9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME

| TORCO DEVELOPMENT, INC.

8b, INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME

MIDOLE NAME,SUFFIX]

10, MISCELLANEQUS:

THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY

11. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - Insert only one debtor name (11a or 11b) - do not abbreviate or combine names

113. ORGANRATION'S NAME

OR I35, INDIVIGUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX
11c. MAILING ADDRESS eIy STATE | POSTAL CODE COUNTRY
11d. TAXID#: SSNOREIN |ADD'LINFQ RE [t1e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION |11, JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION 11g. ORGANIZATIONAL 10 #, I any
ORGANIZATION
DEBTOR |

12,

OR

] _ _zozm

ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S or] [ ASSIGNOR S/P'S NAME - insett only one name (12a or 12b)

123, ORGANIZATION'S NAME

12b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME

FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX

12¢.

MAIUING ADDRESS

cry STATE |POSTAL CODE COUNTRY

13,

14,

This FINANCING STATEMENT covers D timberto be cutor D as-extracted
collateral, or is filedas a E fixturs filing.
Desctiption of real estate:

SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION

15.

Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of above-described real estate
(if Debtor does not have a record interest):

TORCO DEVELOPMENT, INC.
11205 S. 150TH STREET
OMAHA, NE 58138

16, Additional collateral description:

17. Check only it applicable and check only one box.

Debloris a D._.Eﬂ or D Trustee acting with respact to property hedd in trust ot D Decedent's Estats
18. Check only if applicableand check only one bax,

[Joebtorisa RansmNG uTiLmY

D Filed in connection wilh a Manufactured-Home Transaction — eftective 20 years

3 Filed in connection with a Public-Finance Transactian — effective for 30 years

Harland Financial Solutions

FILING OFFICE COPY — NATIONAL UCC FINANCING STATEMENT ADDENDUM (FORM UCC1Ad) (REV. 07/29/98) 400 S.W. 6th Avenue, Portland, Oregon 97204
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A tract of tand being in the North Half of the Northeast Quarter and the South Half of the Northeast
Quarter and the East Haff of the Narthwest Quartet, all in Seation 16, Township 14 Notth, Range 12 East
of the 6th P.M., Sarpy County, Nebraska, described as follows: :

Commencing &t the Southeast corner of the Northeast Quetrter of said Section; Thence North
89 55'51" West (assumed bearings) for 1986.58 feat along the South line of the Northeast Quarter to the
West right of way of The Chicago, Burlington & Quincy Raillway Company and the TRUE POINT OF
BEGINNING; Thence North 89 55'51" West for 676.88 feet continuing along the Sauth line of said
Northeast Quarter to the Southwest carner of the Northeast Quarter of said Section 16; Thente North
89 54'31" West for 1330.26 feet to the Southwest comer of the East Half of the Northwest Quarter of said
Section 16; Thence North 00 18'34" West for 2599.81 feet along the West line of the East Half of the
Narthwest Quarter to the South right of way of Harrisan street; Thence along said right of way for the next
3 courses; 1) Thence South 89 54'41" East for 1334.93 feet to the West line of the Northeast Quarter ; 2)
Thence South 80 53'35" East for 2605.08 feet; 3) Thence South 44 58'24" East for 21.25 feet to the
West right of way of 86th street; (The 86th street right of way was established without benefit of Desds
and was based on Sarpy County Surveyors right of way records.) Thence along the Wast right of way of
86th street for the next 7 courses; 1) Thence South 00 03'38" East for 19.12 feet; 2) Thence South
89 56'00" Weet for 15.09 feet; 3) Thehce South 16 15'19" West for 185.71 feet; 4) Thence South
12 54'10" West for 378.74 feet; 5) Thence South 08 27'52" West for 101.12 feet; 6) Thence South
00 03'59" East for 100.00 feet; 7) Thence South 19 16'22" East for 1586.52 feet to the Northwest right of
way of The Chicago, Burlington & Quincy Raillway Company; { The sald Narthwest right of way was
established by off setting the Centerline of the tracks 50 feet perpendicular to Centerline of tracks,
intersecting the tangent portion of the tracks and setting the point of curvature by the tangent lengths. )
Thence along the said right of way far the next 3 courses; 1) Thence South 60 23'20" West for 604,20
feet; 2) Thence along a curve to the left (having a radius of 2914.83 fest and a Iong chord bearing South
47 33'04" West for 1205,30 feet) for an arc length of 1306.20 feet; 3) Thence South 34 42'37" Wast for
588.76 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING.
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NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT

(Contracting Owner Form)

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN; '
The undersigned hereby informs all concerned that Improvements will be made 1o certain real property, and in
accordance with Neb. Rev, Stat. 52-145, the following information is stated in this NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT.

Description of property Lot 127, Cimarron Wood:
recorded in Sarpy County. Nebraska.

General description of improvements a gingle famil

Contracting owner: Malibu_Homes LLC
Address: 16454 Sherwood Circle_Omaha NE 68116
Interest in the real estate: Fee Title Holder

Fee Simple Title hoider (if other than contracting owner):

Address:

NOTE: I, after this Notice of Commencament is racorded, a lien Is recorded as to an Improvement covered by
this Notice of Commencement, the llen has priority from the time this Notice of Commencement Is recorded,

Duration of this Notice of Commencement: November 1, 2006

Executed November 21st ' 2005

_Sn__u.c Homes LLC

g =

Michael J. Shotkoski
Managing "Member

By

STATE OF NEBRASKA W
8S.
County of Douglas

The foregolng instrument was acknowledged before me on November 21st . _2005_ by
Michael J.

LLC

of Malibu Homes LLC

which is the veluntary act and deed of said Corporation

RETURN TO:

Gateway Communhity Bank
14320 Arbor Street
Omaha, NE 68144

Notry PusicMiark Davidson Q \N& Nwd

My commission expirefT

z_ZuX._. U><_Dmoz
My Comm. Bep. Sept. 26, 2007

J
@w

@ﬂ [Clop)]
ON- 207

3005279




Frst Negraska Trrie Anp Escrow Company

2425 South 120th Street
Omaha, NE 68144
Phone: 402-691-9933  Fax: 402-691-9970
www.firstnebraskatitle.com

~ May 8, 2002

John Bachman

Gaines Pansing & Hogan
200 Regency One Bldg.
10050 Regency Cr.
Omaha, NE 68114

RE: 96" & Harrison
Newman Family Partners
B.H.I Porperties

Dear John:
Enclosed, please find the commitment and copies of the Schedule B exceptions pertaining to the
above captioned transaction. If you have any questions regarding the enclosed, or if you need any

additional information, please contact me at the office listed above.

Sincerely,

Sandi J. Wilds
Title Officer

cc: B.H.I Properties
Newman Family Partners



FROM: CLTIC-CLAYTON - TO: 1 482 691 9978 JUN 7, 1996 11:19AM

FROM: \...\‘, rs? \Cgin Htm _pate:_ 9 L-0=2
RE: OUR ORDER No.__ /-0XRYYO7 R

POLICY(IES) TO BE ISSUED:_

OWNER: POLICY AMOUNT: - § % &@ N\BGO
LOAN:  POLICY AMOUNT: §_.
OTHER: POLICY AMOUNT: §

THIS COMPANY HAS BEEN REQUESTED TO ISSUE THE ENCLOSED COMMITMENT
FOR TITLE INSURANCE. THIS COMPANY CERTIFIES THAT IT FOUND
MARKETABLE TITLE IN THE PERSON OR ENTITY SHOWN ON THE AFORESAID
COMMITMENT, THE CHAIN OF TITLE IS COMPLETE AND UNINTERRUPTED, AND

ALL ENCUMBRANCES, EXCEPT AS SHOWN ON THE COMMITMENT, HAVE wmmz
PROPERLY RELEASED OF RECORD.

1. PERIOD OF SEARCH: TITLE WAS EXAMINED FROM Eﬁogﬁ

2.

- STARTER OR PRIOR EXAMINATION WAS RELIED UPON (DESCRIBE)

s /wn

V) \ H
DOES LAND FRONT UPON AN ‘OPEN umcHn.u._H.mu ROAD? «Rm

IF NOT, WAS TITLE TO ACCESS EASEMENT EXAMINED, OR AN
EXCEPTION MADE FOR LACK OF INGRESS AND EGRESS?

DOES LAND ABUT A RIVER OR STREAM? no

IF SO, HAVE PROPER EXCEPTIONS BEEN LISTED ON COMM

IF FOR LOAN POLICY, PURPOSE OF LOAN (E.G.
CONSTRUCTION)

IF YOU ARE NmodmmHMU TO FURNISH MECHANIC'S LIEN COVERAGE,
YOU MUST CONTACT THIS OFFICE FOR APPROVAL.

WE HAVE BEEN REQUESTED TO ISSUE THE FOLLOWING ENDORSEMENTS:

w#ww- UPON OUR EXAMINATION OF THE CHAIN OF TITLE, AND OTHER

Ava

ABL NFORMATION, WE FEEL THAT THE DOZZHHZMZH AND SUBSEQUENT

PRESIDENT

P.@2



FirsT NEBRASKA TITLE AND Escrow ComMpPaNY

2425 S. 120* St.
Omaha, NE 68144
Phone: 402-691-9933 Fax: 402-691-9970

U>HH" nmﬁv

FIRM/COMPANY:

FAX NUMBER: F/Y-YR3 R0/

RE: ya

FROM: &B&\

7

# OF PAGES TO FOLLOW: / M

*If full transmission is not received, please contact sender.
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FILEDG SARPY CO. NE.
INSTRUMENT NUMBER
OO 4

2003N0Y -3 P 3: 2283
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UCG FINANCING STATEMENT
FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY

P.C. Box 4070
Omaha, NE &8104-0070

L

647

A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional} T Q
DAWN PUTNAM #402-557-4157 5 7 Ry Crecks G -—
B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO: (Name and Address) . .ﬁBL_.\QP& ntmnx% QX L
h [ T——— % —
[ R OF DEEDS  REFUND. |~ ;m:rlfr
Great Weslern Bank SHORT pommeeiee CREDIT_
6015 N.W. Radial Hwy. v

THE ABOVE SPACE S FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY

1. DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME . insert only ona debtor name (1a or k) - do not abbreviate or cambine namas

Ta. ORGANIZATION'S NAME
TORCO DEVELOPMENT, INC.

OR 1%, INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX
1c. MAILING ADCRESS cIyY STATE |POSTAL CODE COUNTRY
11205 S. 160TH STREET OMAHA NE 58138 USA
1d. TAX 1D # SSN OR EIN ADDLINFO RE T_m. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION 1F. JURISDICTION OF QRGANIZATION 1. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, it any
ORGANIZATION -
DEBTOR _ Corporation i NE | N_ZOZm

2. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert enly ena deblor nama (24 or 25) - do ot abbreviate or comibine names

2a. CRGANIZATION'S NAME

OR

2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME

MIDDLE NAME

SUFFIX

2¢. MAILING ADDRESS CITY

STATE |POSTAL CODE

COUNTRY

ADD'LINFO RE [2e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION 2{. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION
ORGANIZATION

DESTOR { ]

2d. TAX ID#: SSNOR EIN-

25, CRGANIZATIONAL (D #, it any

[dnone

3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR S/P) - insert only one setuted party name (3a or 3b)

32, ORGANIZATION'S NAME
Great Western Bank

OR 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX
3c, MAILING ADDRESS STATE |POSTAL.CODE . COUNTRY
6015 N.W. Radial Hwy., P.O, Box 4070 NE | 68104-007

4. This FINANCING STATEMENT covers tha following collateral:

All inventory;:Ch ,.,m. Paper, Accounts, Equipment, General 5859!3 and Fixtures; whether any of the feregoing Is owned now or
acquired later; all'accessions, additions, replacements, and substitulions relating to any of the foregoing; all records of any kind relating to
any of the foregoing; all proceeds relaling to any of the foregoing (including insurance, general inlangibles and other accounts proceeds)

5. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION [if applicable]: | | LESSEE/LESSOR CONSIGNEE/CONSIGNOR BAILEE/BAILOR SELLER/BUYER AG. LIEN NON-UCC FILING
This FIN, NT i5 to be file d) (of tecorded) in the REAL Check to REQUEST SE; on Debto
5. mm.wk..m@%&»ow. _.>.m%:wuﬁ.;2 recorc] (of recorded) 3‘nm licabl 7. u»o:_o 1 EE] ARC ﬁom@gé ebtar(s) All Debtors Debtor 1 Debtor 2

8. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA

FILING OFFICE COPY — NATIONAL UUCC FINANCING STATEMENT (FORM UCC1) (REV. 07/29/98)

Harland Financlal Solutions

400 S.W. 6th Avenue, Porttand, Cregon 97204
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Office of the County Attorney ' -

Hall of Justice » 1210 Golden Gatc Drive + Suite 3147 e
: Papillion, NE 68046-2889 )
(402) 593-2230 * Fax: (402) 593-4359

L. Kenneth Polikov
Sarpy County Attorney

February 18, 2004

| TO: Sarpy County Register of Deeds
RE: Vacation of 96™ Street

Dear Sir or Mam:

W The purpose of this letter is to outline corrections that I need to make to Instrument Number 2004-
03130, which was filed in your office on January 29, 2004. The resolution as it was filed is accurate

ﬁ” and remains unchanged. However, the legal descriptions initially filed and marked Exhibit A and Exhibit

, B were outdated legal descriptions and thus incorrect. Ihave attached the accurate legal descriptions,

| which are both included on one page and reference a portion of 96® Street both North and South of

Valley View Drive in Sarpy County, Nebraska. I apologize for any inconvenience that this may have

, caused.

|

Sincerely,

ﬁ\r&fﬂ(ﬂ%&s&r‘

Brett S. Charles
Deputy Sarpy County Attorney .

State of Nebraska
County of Sarpy

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 18th day of
Feb, 2004, by Brett S Charles, Deputy Sarpy,County A ﬁ%
Enclosed: Corrected version of legal descriptions. g §
N Nota

s, GENERAL NOTARY-State of Nebraska

STEVEN J, STASTNY
My Gomm, Exp. a0

05484
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AOFEV8Y 15

rmn.,,,rcmmnz:.._.,_oz-ﬁ.__.ma.zo,,.a.o_wm;nﬁ.mozo.ﬁ:o_..(,.i.rf.
VIEW DRIVE |

THAT PART OF THE NE 14 OF SECTION 16, TI4N, R12E OF THE 6" P.M., SARPY COUNTY,
NEBRASKA, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT THE SE CORNER OF SAID NE 1M4;

THENCE S&7°31°'16"W (ASSUMED BEARING) 60,00 FEET ON THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID NE 1/4;
THENCE N02°36'21"W 833.84 FEET ON A LINE 60.00 FEET WEST OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE
EAST LINE OF SAID NE 1/4 TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING,;

THENCE CONTINUING N02°36'30"W 451.87 FEET ON A LINE 60.00 FEET WEST OF AND
PARALLEL WITH THE EAST LINE OF SAID NE I/4;

- THENCE N26°44'44"W 191 FEET,

THENCE §22°13'57"W 109,38 FEET;

THENCE S02°14'14"E 359.36 FEET,

THENCE N87°23'31"E 44.06 FEET,

THENCE N42°23'31"E 7.07 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.
CONTAINING ).45 ACRES MORE OR LESS.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION - 96" ST ROW TO BE VACATED SOUTH OF YALLEY
VIEW DRIVE

THAT PART OF THE NE 1/4 OF SECTION 16, TI4N. RI12E OF THE 6" P.M.. SARPY COUNTY,
NEBRASKA, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:
COMMENCING AT THE SE CORNER OF SAID NE 1/4;
THENCE §87°31°16"W (ASSUMED BEARING) 60.00 FEET ON THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID NE 1/4;
THENCE N02°36'21"W 107.69 FEET ON A LINE 60.00 FEET WEST OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE
EAST LINE OF SAID NE 174 TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING;
THENCE CONTINUING N02936'30"W 6356.135 FEET ON A LINE 60,00 FEET WEST OF AND
PARALLEL WITH THE EAST LINE OF SAID NE 14, .
THENCE N47236°29"W 7.07 FEET.
THENCE S87°23'31"W 41.54 FEET:
THENCE S06°29'12"E 163.22 FEET,;
THENCE S21°42'47"W 108.06 FEET:
THENCE S19°4827"E 209.68 FEET,
THENCE S07°45'49"E 200,34 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.
CONTAINING 0.55 ACRES MORE OR LESS.

JA\dneeA1036121ROW . doc
Last printed 10/22/03 11:25 AM
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Office of the County Attorney g

Hall of Justice * '1210 Golden Gate Drive * Suite 3147
: Papillion, NE 68046-2889
(402) 593-2230 » Fax: (402) 593-4359

L. Kenneth Polikov
Sarpy County Attorney

February 18, 2004

TO: Sarpy County Register of Deeds
RE: Vacation of 96™ Street

Dear Sir or Mam:

The purpose of this letter is to outline corrections that I need to make to Instrument Number 2004-
03130, which was filed in your office on January 29, 2004. The resolution as it was filed is accurate

and remains unchanged. However, the legal descriptions initially filed and marked Exhibit A and Exhibit
B were outdated legal descriptions and thus incorrect. Ihave attached the accurate legal descriptions,
which are both included on one page and reference a portion of 96® Street both North and South of
Valley View Drive in Sarpy County, Nebraska. I apologize for any inconvenience that this may have

caused.

Sincerely,

:@g(ﬂ?

Brett S. Charles
Deputy Sarpy County Attorney .

State of Nebraska
County of Sarpy

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 18th day of
Feb, 2004, by Brett S Charles, Deputy Sarpy,County A ﬁ%
Enclosed: Corrected version of legal descriptions. P §
N Nota,

W, GENERAL NOTARY-State of Nebraska
i STEVEN J, STASTNY
A My Comm, Exp. jasB,

05484
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TO0-0E19Y 3

LEGAL DESCRIPTY ON - 96" ST ROW TO BE VACATED NORTH OF VALLEY
VIEW DRIVF,

THAT PART OF THE NE 1/4 OF SECTION 16, TI4N, R12E OF THE 6" P.M., SARPY COUNTY,
NEBRASKA, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT THE SE CORNER OF SAID NE 14

THENCE S87°31'16"W (ASSUMED BEARING) 60,00 FEET ON THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID NE 1/4;
THENCE N02°36'21"W 853.84 FEET ON A LINE 60).00 FEET WEST OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE
EAST LINE OF SAID NE 1/4 TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING,;

TIHENCE CONTINUING N02°36'30"W 451.87 FEET ON A LINE 60.00 FEET WEST OF AND
PARALLEL WITH THE EAST LINE OF SAID NE I/4;

- THENCE N26°44'44"W 191 FEET,

THENCE §22°13'57"W 109,38 FEET,

THENCE S02°14'14"E 359.36 FEET,

THENCE N¥7°23'31"E 44.06 FEET,

THENCE N42°23'31"E 7.07 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.
CONTAINING t).45 ACRES MORE OR LESS.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION - 96" ST ROW TO BE VACATED SOUTH OF VALLEY
VIEW DRIVE

THAT PART OF THE NE 1/4 OF SECTION 16, TI4N. RI12E OF THE 6" P.M., SARPY COUNTY,
NEBRASKA, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:
COMMENCING AT THE SE CORNER OF SAID NE 1/4;
THENCE S87°31'16"W (ASSUMED BEARING) 60.00 FEET ON THE SCUTH LINE OF SAID NE 174,
THENCE N02°36'21*W 107.69 FEET ON A LINE 60.00 FEET WEST OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE
EAST LINE OF SAID NE 1/4 TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING;
THENCE CONTINUING N02°36¢'30"W 636,15 FEET ON A LINE 60.00 FEET WEST OF AND
PARALLEL WITH THE EAST LINE OF SAID NE /4. .
THENCE N47°30629"W 7.07 FEET.
THENCE S87°23'31"W 41.54 FEET:
THENCE S06°29'12"E 163.22 FEET,
THENCE S21°42'47"W 108.06 FEET;
THENCE S19°48727"E 209.68 FEET, :
THENCE S07°45'49°E 200.34 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.
CONTAINING 0.55 ACRES MORE OR LESS.

JAdnee 103612 1ROW.doc
Last printed 10/22/03 11:25 AM
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OARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONLRS

SARPY COUNTY, NEBRASKA

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING VACATION OF A PORTION OF UNUSED RIGHT OF
WAY OF 96™ STREET IN AREAS LOCATED TO THE NORTH AND SOUTH OF
VALLEY VIEW DRIVE IN SARPY COUNTY, NEBRASKA

WHEREAS, pursuant to Neb. Rev. Stat. §39-1722, et seq., {Reissue 1998), the County
Board of Commissioners is authorized to vacate or abandon certain roadways or parts thereof, if such
be in the public’s best interest; and,
émﬁm\Pm, pursuant to Neb. Rev. Stat. §39-1723, et seq., (Reissue 1998), the County
Surveyor has been directed to study the use being made of a certain road right-of-way and report said

study to this Board, said right-of-way further described on attached legal description:

and,
WHEREAS, pursuant to Neb. Rev. Stat. §39-1724 (Reissue 1998), this Board has received

said report from the Sarpy County Surveyor within thirty (30) days of the directive, and said report
contains the study made and the County Surveyor’s recommendation as to the vacation thereof as
required by Neb. Rev. Stat. §39-1722 (Reissue 1998), and recommends the vacation of the unused

right-of as described above; and,

WHEREAS, on the 6" day of January, 2004, a Public Hearing on the vacation was held as
required by Neb. Rev. Stat. §39-1724 (Reissue 1998), after the publication and the service of notice
on adjacent landowners, all as required by Neb. Rev. Stat. §39-1724 (Reissue 1998); and,

WHEREAS, subject right-of-way is within the zoning j urisdiction of the city of La Vista,
Nebraska, and said, pursuant to Neb. Rev. Stat. §39-1725 (Reissue 1998), the City of La Vista has

approved said vacation; and,

WHEREAS, it is in the best interests of the public that title to the above-described property be

vacated, all pursuant to Neb. Rev. Stat. §39-1725 (Reissue 1998).
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SARPY COUNTY BOARD OF
COMMISSIONERS that pursuant to Neb. Rev. Stat. §39-1722, et seq. (Reissue 1998), that the

03130




b

unused right of way of 96" Street as further described on attached legal description is hereby vacated;
and said vacation is subject to any existing easements and utility improvements, public or private,

recorded or not.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT, pursuant to Neb. Rev. Stat. §39-1725 (Reissue 1997), the
title to this vacated right of way shall be sold, and the County Surveyor is hereby authorized to negotiate

a purchase agreement for said property and present the same to this Board for approval.

. o
DATED this of0_ day of January, 2004.

Moved vvn\w.n\,\.xr m%.ss seconded by _ V) W&{ , that the above

Resolution be adopted. Carried, @J

YEAS: NAYS: ABSENT:

\Q.Q&#W\.w- ABSTAIN:
n\m N\ reof Adhe

Distribyted to;
O County Board
—_W waamﬂw,ma@ m. UWang
isCa min, R

B Co. Atty, B: Charleo 7). Smut~

Elected Officialls) Ltufrasn Sutvoqp.
) Dept. Head(s)

O3 Check here for ALL Elected Officials/Dept. Heads

O Other: Dept/Employee
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LEGAL DESCRIPTION
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S8731M4'W 5000 SOUTHWIND

THAT PART OF THE NE 1/4 OF EECTION 18, Ti4N, R12E OF THE 6th P.M., SARPY COUNTY, NEBRASKA,
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:; COMMENCING AT THE SE CORNER OF SAD NE 1/4; THENGE S&7°31'18'W (ASSUMED
BEARING) 80.00 FEET ON THE SOUTH UNE OF SAD NE 1/& THENCE NOZ'38°29°W B53.84 FEET ON A UINE
80,00 FEET WEST OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE EAST LINE OF SAD NE 1/4 TO THE:POINT OF BESINNING;
THENCE CONTINUING NOZ'36'28'W 481.87 FEET ON A LINE 80.00 FEET WEST OF AND PARALLEL WTH THE EAST
LINE OF SAID NE 1/4) THENCE N28'44'44™W 1.31 FEET: THENCE 522°{3'E7"W 105.38 FEET: THENCE
m__»..z_;m.n 369.38 FEET; THENCE NB7'23'31°E 44.08 FEET; THENCE N4223'34’E 7.07 FEET TO THE POINT OF

CONTAINING 10,356 SQUARE FEET OR 0.48 ACRES MORE OR LESS.

MELVIN SUDBECK HOMES TO2 FILE NO.: 1058-121-EXH-A DATE: JANUARY S5, 2004
THOMPSCN, DREESSEN & CORNER, INC., 10838 OLD MILL ROAD, OMAMA, NEBRASKA 68154, 4C2-330-8850
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PCINT OF COMMENGEMENT

Tmm CORNER OF THE NE 1/4 OF

SECTION 16-14~12
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GIRANVILLE PARNUAY

g0.00"
SOUTHWIND

THAT PART OF THE NE 1/4 OF SECTION ¢4, T14N, R12E OF THE Sth F.N,, SARPY COUNTY, NEBRASKA,
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWE: COMMENCING AT THE SE CORNER OF SAID NE 1/4; THENCE S87°31'16"W (ABSUMED
BEARING) 80.00 FEET ON. THE SOUTH LINE OF SAD NE 1/4; THENCE NOZ36'20%W 107,73 FEET ON A LINE
060.00 FEET WEST OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE EAST LIE OF SAD NE 1/4 TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING;
THENCE CONTINUING NGZ38'28“W 858,10 FEET ON A LINE S0.00 PEET WEST OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE EAST
LNE OF SAD NE 1/4; THENCE N4T"38'20"W 7.07 FEET; THENCE S87'23'31°W 41.84 FEET; THENCE 804'29'12°E
183,22 FEET:; THENCE $2V'42'47'W 10B.08 FEET; THENCE S19°48'27°F 200.88 FEER
THENCE SO7'45'40"E 20020 FEET 7O THE POINT OF BEGINNING.
CONTANING 23984 SQUARE FEET OR 0.556 ACRES MORE OR LESS,

MELVIN SUOBEDK HOMES

T2 FILE NOu 1058—121—EXH-B

DATE: JANUARY 3, 2004

THOMPSON, DREESSEN & DORNER, INC., 10838 OLD MILL ROAD, OMAHA, NEBRASKA 68134, 402-330-8850

EXHIBIT "B"
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SANITARY AND IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT STATEMENT
SARPY COUNTY, NEBRASKA

STATE OF NEBRASKA )
) ss.
COUNTY OF SARPY )

Dorls J. Nicholson, being first duly sworn, states that she is the Clerk of Sanitary
and Improvement District No. 237 of Sarpy County, Nebraska and makes the following
statement regarding same:

1. District Number: 237

2. Outer Boundaries: See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and by this reference
made a part hereof.

3. The purpose of this District shall be acquiring, Installing, repairing,
maintalning, renewing, operating and replacing electrica! service lines and conduits, a sewer
system, a water system, a system of sidewalks, public roads, streets and highways, a civil
defense warning system, to contract for water for fire protection and for resale to the residents
of the District, and to contract for gas and electricity, for street lighting for the public streets
and highways within the District and to acquire, improve and operate public parks, playgrounds
and recreational facilities. The District shall have all of the powers and authorities as are
permitted by law, to achieve the purposes herein above set forth, including, but not in limitation
of the foregoing, the power and authority to contract with corporations, utility companies, or
municipalities for water for fire protection and for resale to the residents of the District, and for
electricity and gas, for street lighting of the public streets and highways within the District and
for the disposal of sewage in the use of existing sewer improvement facilities and for the
operation and maintenance of electrical service lines and conduits.

4, The District has the power to levy an unlimited property tax to pay its debts
and its expenses of operation and maintenance.

5. The District is required by statute to levy special assessments on property in
the District to the full extent of special benefits arising by reason of improvements installed by
it.

6. In all years when a budget is required by law, the District's annual budget is
filed with the County Clerk, which budget shows anticipated revenue and expenses, levy, and
indebtedness of the District,

7. The actual current levy of the District may be obtained from the County Clerk.

FULLENKAMP, DOYLE & JOBEUN
W% 11440 WEST CENTER ROAD




8. A copy of the District's annual financial audit is on file with the Clerk of the
District and the State Auditor of Public Aggounts.

CLER
SUBSCRIBED and swor %ﬁm@«% me this »&Gm«\ of _Octobey 2003

S, .,\\

\\@mzm
Notary Public
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CONSENT AND ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF FORMATION
OF SANITARY AND IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT
COMES NOW, the Pinnacle Bank under a Deed of Trust filed against the real
property legally described on the attached Exhiblt “"A” and hereby consents to the formation of
Sanitary and Improvement District No. 237 of Sarpy County, Nebraska (Cimarron Woods),
agrees to be bound by all of the terms and conditions of the Articles of Association of the
District, and further agrees that its interest In and to the property shall be subject to and

e r————

subordinate to any real estate taxes or special assessments levied by the District.

DATED this /77 day of ~ , 2003

Pinnacle Bank

STATE OF NEBRASKA )
) ss.
COUNTY OF )

aid County and State
X of the

his execution thereof to be his voluntary act and deed and the voluntary act and deed of said
bank.

, 2003

Notary Public

,% FULLENKAMP, DOYLE & JOBEUN
11440 WEST CENTER ROAD
N & 3 OMAHA, NE 631444482
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FILED SARPY SO, NE, S ﬁ
INGTRUMENT NUMBER™" COUNTER CE

- VERIFY LM € DI DE
200>- 63481 _uzoomlnmwwﬁn
20030729 P 3: (L F FeEs $..L0 52

cHEcke 30374

W g CHG CASH
: .@EQSH REFUND REDIT

NEGISTER OF DEEDS mxoﬂWF - ;oo.w .
~ £

nozmm_go ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF FORMATION
OF SANITARY AND IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT
COMES NOW, the Great Western Bank under a Deed of Trust filed against the real
property legally described on the attached Exhibit "A” and hereby consents to the formation of
Sanitary and Improvement District No. 237 of Sarpy County, Nebraska (Cimarron Woods),
agrees to be bound by all of the terms and conditions of the Articles of Association of the
District, and further agrees that its Interest in and to the property shall be subject to and
subordinate to any real estate taxes or special assessments levied by the District.

DATED this2 Y day of _& ¢HFobwr—, 2003

Great Western Bank

5 AV

Title

STATE OF NEBRASKA )
) ss.

COUNTY OF KE )

efore me, the undersigned Notary Public in and for said County and State
appeared i.:um«ﬁ

(7 _to me known to be the SNy Wz desidend ofthe Great

Western Bank and the identical person who executed the above instrument and acknowledged
his execution thereof to be his voluntary act and deed and the voluntary act and deed of said

bank.
WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal this & day of_OCToll 2003

Do WU - g Lipdt—

Notary Public

. GENERAL MOTARY-State of Nebraska
i DAWN M. PUTNAM
My Comm. Exp. July 18, 2004

- FULLENKAMP DOVLE .
mw&\h 11440 WeST ¢ NTER 8 JOBEUN
7 }&Far\




co
NW 1/4 of Section 16; and also together wilh part of the NE 1/4 of s3id Section 16;

Atract of land located in the East 1/2 of the
# located in Township 14 North, Range 12 East of tha 61n PM,, Samy Caunty, Netraskz, more paricularly described as follows;

. |
Commencing at the Southeast comer of »wa.zm._kg.mm&aa_m" som.oomﬂ.w.__._m.i ﬁug&uﬁ@ugu?

and alsa the North line of Lot 232, Val Visla (Lots 232A & 2328), @ subdivision Jocated in said SE1/4 of Seclion 16, and

also the North right-of-way ling of 1015t Strael, ang also the North line of Lot 188, Val Vista {Lots 1 thyu 240 Inciusive &
© Outfols A%, *8", "C* and D), a subdivision located in said SE1/4 of Section 16, and also the North line of said Qutiot 5",

B T ST

_ sgsmg}s&s&gma_ﬁa?_sgsmﬁ_ﬁ%mws?_.&%:sﬁpsg&,_Eszs&s_go
" chond which bears S32°3541"W,  istance of 2.40 et he Pant o Begepe,

|
Said tract of land contains an area of 8,145,135 square feet or 186.967 acles, more or less.

j.h ;::

I DY

. thereof, and also the North line of Lots $,4.5.6,7,8, 10 and 11, Maylak, a subdivision localed in said SE1/4 of Section 16,

%

0036248 17
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'NOTICE

to

Job. ZQ WCP h@wm

WHOM IT _$>< CONCERN: A "

Notice is hereby given that Metrogolitan Utilities District has, under its oo:a-g.o:
order procedure, installed a__Water _main, in the 8:953 streets: ﬁ
K
In 96th Sireet from Harrison Street to nougﬂm#on uuﬁum

(6th Street) . ”m Nh m m.

aﬁnmxm mmnaxvmuArxmxumwmmmv !!Eeanzi:srﬁ.ahh

Sarpy
in Omaha, BUUEK# County, Nebraska, or adjoining said city, abutting the fots or _B.dn_u
of land described below:

The west 150°' mxnmvﬂ street of 15-14-12
The east 150' except street of 16-14-12

The east 150' except street of the NE% of N_.l“_.h..n_.w

The west 150' except street lying north of nogwﬂowmﬂ UH.._.iw
(6th street) in the west 1/2 of 22-14-12

Tax Lot 10B - SE% of 21-14-12:

A connection charge of mlm-lwm.loun foot will be made as to o-n_a % said lots or
vo_.nn_m of land whose owners apply for; and receive, service fromisuch main. This charge
is in lieu of an assessment which would have been made if said main had Been installed
under the statutory procedure for main extensions. The cor-action. charge S#&u

w.__.. o«» in installments, as provided _u< the nc.ou andRes  r3of Zozduo_:-:
1SYricC

When the connection charge has been _u-i in full by the owner

will be issued and may be recorded by him. Inquiry may be made of the. Zo,_to_...a %@m

Section of Metropolitan Utilities District as to whether a connection fo said maii

made as to any one of the lots or parcels of land hereinabove described, and -_.i_
- of the connection charge remaining unpaid, if any.

Omaha, Nebraska, \ — \0 - _oNh. |

METROPOLITAN UT: r_a._mm U_mdn.n._.

gy
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MISCELLANEOUS BECORD No. 7.

o ls mummmmmw%a%&mﬁ*%***%mﬁwm%w%§§§m§&§ﬁﬁ*§ MEBRASKA FCF..R CCLPAKY w
Seal 1917 # 3y Roy Pare '

LA dtuiilaitE Assistant General lmnzrers
Zngineers Approvals Fele
T ida M. A ormerly Clarse) ]

ll.ll‘l"‘l.'ll-"' 7_

3Tats ¢ ¥ Celerade) viector L. hulin.
85 Grantor.

JOTRTY (P Lenver , ‘ v

(n tnis litr day of SeptembeTs 1920, befcre me tre undersi;ned, 2 notary public in and for !
gaid Ccunt: an'! stale, »erscnnlly apuneared lda .. Aulin (formerly Jlarke) & Vietor L. aulin, w
rnzlly te ne xnoewn to be the jdentical perscns who sifned the woummow«w wnmencw
and whe ackncwledred t: ¢ executicn therecf to be their voluntary act and deed :

Secretary . oo

N RARCICI S ]

rer haghand ners
ment s LroanteT
fcr the purnc~es therein exnressed. :
T3S my hand and notarisl = al the date abeve written. : )

3

Elsie laver
Kotary Fublic
2 1y Ccmmissicn expires on the #2nd day cf (ctocber,1930C%

! : .
' o it Wl e

ijwlsie liayer Ictary Public Jity {

#ucunty of Jenver, Colce. #

it Sl 3 ; ..._.f?.w%\.x ’
b

sUSTavVE D HI & EL » R, Admin. ¢ :

te H Filed Dec. 5, 1629, W o*clock Zebe
v e o — i
s .. SE& PCIaR JCYEPaSTE ¢ 2 _
gentract  1.30 nd. O 7
SCRTRACT wile Xoe===-

™jc irdenture r-de tiis LBth day of Cctober, 1929, by and between NEBRASLA . JTER CQI2PANY, y
jon hereirnaftcr called "The Comprny" and Gustave L. Hibheler, administrator of the

u eernorat
Oouglss S$ate of iebraska, 3

I
estats of lieinerich Gerhsrd Yibheler, deceased, of the County of

vereirafter calied "Granter®s

1 Naaisnlis Ihot for ang in consideration of «5.00, receipt wherec: is hereby acx owledged
vy the Grantor end the furtn- r nsayment of tne suw of ¢l15.0C, as nereinaftcr wrovided, and
s utual eevennits and apreerents nerein contained the Grznter does hereby grant and ccnvey untc;
+i e Ccpnany. its lessees, succes-ors a~d assifnss tne pervetual right, nrivileére cscuent, W

vi:kt of wa" te comstruct, coerate and maintain its poles, electric transmissicn|

WaQ,

autherit; an?
ruys and cther fiztures ani annliances, OVer, upon, aling and above tre followe
nronorty, situnted in Sardy County, state of Nebraska, tc wit: South idalf of i
SHofie.), and alsc southmast quarter of Northiest .uarter (SegofNws), a1l .
(16), Township Fourteen {14} Yorth, Range twelve (12) east of the

v

“inesn, wires. .
jvi- wescribed
vertreast juart.r (
beins in Seecticn Sixteen
St Pl .

electric transmission line shall be wuilt cf doublc pole eonstruction, commonly called i
rrame ccrstruction, with o spacing between structures generally vuuuokwawﬁmww 60 feet )
not less tran 400 fcet. Tnhe pcl:s of the jndividnal “H" frames shall be set cn ten foot !
the cent.r lina cf said "H* frames being the east and west center line of sectiocn 16
this mekirs one pole five feet north of and one pole five feet scuth of said

and

‘ernters,
aforem nticned,
east and west center line of said section 16.

The Grantcr does hereby further prant unto the Company, its lessees, successors and assigns,

tne rirht, orivilere and authority to enter upon and pass over said property and the property
¢f tne Crentor adjacent tnercto for the purpose of constructing, repairiuc, operating and swwsg
ainine said lines and equioment upon the promerty sbove described.

The Grantor does hereby further grant unto the Company, its leesees. successcrs and assigns
the perranent rifhi, nriviiege anl wrascﬂwaw +o cut down or trim trees under or within Twenty
five (25) feet of the Corpany's lines, 2nd te cut down or trim any trees or limbs of trees on
either side thervol a=n would be a hazard tc said lines in breaking off and falling over cr
wingt said lines. Any refuse or debris regulting from such tree tripming shall ve disposed

cf in trne folloving mapner, to Witleererereoonas

The Compary shall at all times exercise all due care and diligence to avold any injury or
cara;-e to the crons, iivestcel and cthir oroperty of the Grantor and the Compnny agrecs to
:ndemnify apd save harmless the Crantcr frem any and all damage and loss arising or cecuring
tc any vnerson or property hy reastn of the Compeny's negllgence in the corstruction, nperstic
and maintcnance cf said tranemissicn line. . A

It is expressly arreed tn.-t in the event the Company is unable to obtain a rich. of wey by
murchase, easement or ctherwise over and across all of tae intervening property, commencing
frow nerth line secticn 32.15-12 and ending at center section 17=14=12 so as to construct its
roles, transmissicn lines, ruys, supports and other fixtures and applisnces thereon, then the
Corpany shall nctify the Grantcer in writing of its inability to obtain the said right cf way
a~d upon receint cf such notice in writing from the Compeny by the Gpanter this contract shell

o

P St




,
J
i
i

-

__dmooso void and of no effect and the Company uumuw be absolved nuoa the payrent cf the w;un;mn

T TEINOS R

sum above indicated, The »:F»mu sum paid, however, ie to be the proverty of tré Lrantor. in
the event that the Company is able to obtain all of the right of way between the points herein
indiéated, then the further sum peyable hereunder shall be paid by the Company to tre Granter
on or before the date of the commencement of the ccnstructicn of the Ceomvany's transmissien
lines, poles, wires, guys, supports and other fixtures and appliances cn the premises herein

described.
IN WITNESS WHERECF the varties heretc hape hereuntc set their hands and seals cn the 28th

‘day of Cctodver, 1929,

ATTEST: **mxamaﬁﬁxmaﬁm*mﬁa*u%*ﬁkm$=mw§§**m* IHBRASKA P(¥W=R CLLE

S.E. Schweitzer #Nebraska Power Company Seal 1917 # Sy oy rFage

Secretary B R R 3 o s o i o Assistant General Lanager.

TITHESSES : Gustave O, Hibbeler

G.E. Nelson acministrator of the estate of

i Engineers Approval: F.k.Smith Heinerich §erhard :iibbeler,

STAT: CF NEBRASKA) deceased
CCUNTY (7 DCUGLAS)3®* , Grantor

Cn this 28th day of Cetober, 1929, before me the undersiened, a notary public in and fcr
said County and State, personally anpeared Gustave D. Hibbveler, administrator of the estate
of Heinerich @Gerhard Hihbeler, deceased, perscnally to me known tc he the identical perscn
whe sipned the foregoing instrument as Grantor and who acknowledged the executien tiereci te
be their voluntary act and deed fer the purpose therein expressed. ' :

‘WITYESS my hand w:n.aoamﬂuuw seal tre date above written.

) SRR G.b. Xelson
ko.m.tmwmn; General Notarial Seal # Notary rublice
#Commission Expires April 26,1935 # I'y Cormission exnires cm the 26th dar c¢f arril, 1935.
%Uocmwmm oo:ba%. mmfumwwm. # ’

TN uh%mimkw%%{

B IIMNA De 3INTEAR & huse 3
to H riled Umo. 5, 1923, 2 o'clock F.k.
¥ B3RASYA PCTHR CCe 8
Contract 1. mo pd. N H
I IR T Y ; QodSﬁ% Clerk.

(4

~ CLITRACT , sile Hoemmmo-==

This indenture made this 28th day of August, 1929, by and between IEBRASKA Z(Wal CUILFANY,
a cornoration hereinafter called "The Company® and Emma D. Sinner and Conrad C. Sinner, Huse
hend & wife of the County of Sarpy state of Nebraska, hereinafter called ."Grantor®:

WITNESIETE: That for and in congideration of $5.00, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged
by the Granter and the further payment of the sum of $35,00, as heresinafter provided, and
mutual covenants and agreements herein contained the Grantor .does hereby. grant and ceonve; urnito
the Company, its lessees, successors and assigns, the nerpetusl right, privilege casemurt
authority and right of way to construct, operate and maintain its poles, electric &hmnmSHmwwo:
lines, wires, guys and other fixtures and appliances, over, unon, along and ahove the follow-
ing described property, situated in Sarpy County, State of Nebraska, %o wits Northrgst Juarte
of SouthLast Juarter (NEfofSEj) Section Sixteen (16), Township Feurteen (14} Horth, Range
Twelve (12) east of the 6th ZM.
The electric transmission line ghall be built of double pole construction, conmonly called
wgw fpame construction, w.th a spacing between structures generally aphroximtely 600 feet
and noct lcss than 400 feet., ‘The poles of the individual "X" frames shall be set on ten féot
centers, the center line of ssid "H" frames being the east and west center line of said sec-
tion 16 aforementioned, this waMan.o:m pole five feet north of and one pole five feet south
‘of said east and west center line of said section 16,

The Grantor does hereby further grant unto the Company, its lessees, successors and assigng
‘the right, privilege and autherity to enter upon and pass over said property and the property
of the Grantor adjacent thereto for the purpose of consiructing, repairing, operating and
HmwsnwwaSQ said lines and equivment upon the property abhove descridved,

The Grantor dces hereby further grant untc the Company, its lessees, successors and assifns
ithe permanent right, privilege and authority to cut down or trim trees under or within Twenty
f»qm (25) feet of the Corpany's lines, and to cut down or trim any trees or limbs of trees on
ﬁna:mu side therecof as would be a hazard to sald lines in breaking off and falling cover or
mgainst said lines, Any refuse or debris resulting from such tree trimming shall be disnosed
jof in the following manner, to Witie-eccecccomae=

The Company shall at all times oxercise all due care and diligence to mqown any injury or

i damage to the crops, livestock and other property of the Grantor and the noaum:% agrees to
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3

Gustave D. Hibbeler Adn.
Administrator of the Estate of
Heinerich Gerhard Hibbeler, Deceased.

STI/TE COF NEBRASXA )

SSs
COUNTY OF DUUGLAS )

- On this 14 day of Novemberi. D. 1931, before me, a Notery Public, duly commissioned an
qualified in and for said County, personslly csme the above named James E. Davidson, Presiden
and Frank J. Moylan, Secretary of the Nebraska Power Company, who are personally known to me
to be the identical persons whose names are affixed to the above supplementary contract as
President and Secretary of said corporation, and they acknowledged the instrument to be their
voluntary act and deed, and the voluntary szct and deed of said corporation.

‘ WITNESS MY HAND and official seal at Omaha, in said County, the date aforesaid.

FRENFFE DR RRE PRI RN iR T. F. Hanley
T.F.HANLEY NOTARIAL SEAL # Notary Publie
DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEBRASKA # _

COMMISSION EXPIRFS FEB. 4,193% #
i b A R L A A e e

STLTE OF NEBRASKA )
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS )

On this 16 day of November A.D, 19231, before me, a2 Notary Public, duly commissioned and
qualified in and for said County, persornally came the above named Gustave D. mpdvmwmﬂr Admini
trator of the Estate of Heinerichr Gerhard Hibbeler, deceased, who is personally known to me t
be the 1denticsl person whose name is affixed to the above mcvvwmamunmd% Contract, and mnwbo-
the instrument to be his voluntery =c¢t ard deed.

Witness my hand and official seal at osmwm. in said County, the date z2foresaid.

BRGLCETERLG P L UATERRTERHFGF B R PG NARHHF ~G. E. Nelsonm,
G.E.NEFL30ON GENEFAL NOTARILL SEBAL # _ Notary Publiec.
DOUGLAS CUUNTY, NEBRASKA . %

COMMISSION EXFIRES APRIL £8, 1935 #
m:wbuw.$r*%mmm%$wﬂ*uwaﬂw\xﬂ#mV-vm$§%

A. H. FRICKE : \

TO : Filed November £4, 1931 at 8:30 o'gloeclt 4.M.
WHOM IT "“AY CONCERN : ,
Aff. $1.40 Pa., ,

County Clerk

STATE JF HEBRASK: )
COUNTY OF SARPY ) ss. ,

A. H. Fricke being first duly sworn deposes and seys that he has lived in Sarpy County,
-near Papillion since the year 1867. That he was well and personzlly acquainted with Orvill
Dow who gave a Quit Claim Deed to H. A. Gille, dated Oct. B, 1879, conveying the South one-
half of the Northeazst Quarterof See. lo, Twp. 14, R. 1£, East, and recorded in Book N at Page
06 of the Deed Records of Sarpy County, Nebrasks, and with Orville Dow, to whom W. J. Carlet¢
gave an Assignment of Lease, which assignment 1s dated Sept. 16, 1873 and recorded in Book K,
at Page 488 of the records of said Sarpy County, and affiant knows of his own knéwledge that
Orville Dow znd Orvill Dow were one and the same person notwithstanding the diserepsncy in the
names, and thst Orvill Dow vas a single man at the time of executing the above mentioned deed
to H. A. Gille.

Affiant further states that he was well and personally acquainted with H.A. Gille, Grant
in the above mentioned Quit Claim Deed given by Orvill Dow and recorded in Book N, Page £06,
of the nmma_umoounu. and with Henry A. Gille, Grantee in deed given by the State of Kebrasks,
and dated Dec. £, 1885, recorded in Book Q, Page 77 of the Deed Records of said Sarpy County,
and which deed also conveyed the South half of the Northeest Quarter of said Sec. 16, Twp. 14,
R. 12, East, and with Henry A. Gille, who with his wife Rosa D., gave a Warranty Deed to
Heinrich Gerhard Hibbeler, dated July £3, 1832, recorded in Bnok Z at page £20 of the reecords
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In the Matter of the Appropriation of Land by School ¥istrict No. 43 for School Purposes-
Marie Hess Dinkel, Helen Hess amd amou.mm,.n.nmu. Owners, with the original recoris thereof, now

momgpm = =y e i ——

remaining in said court; that the same are correct transcripts thereof, and of the whole of
saild original records.
I also certify that the full amount of the damages fixed by the Appraisers, to-wit
$125.00 and all costs have been paid into Court.
In Witness Whereof I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of sald County
Court in Papillion, County of Sarpy, State of Nebraska, on this £3rd day of Nov. A.D. 1931.

W IR R J. M. WHEAT,

SEAL OF THE COUNTY COURT # _ Judge of the County Court
SARPY COUNTY, NEBRASKA # Esther Cordes

FEHHR R Clerk of the County Court

GUSTAVE D. HIBBELER

T0 : Filed November 24, 1901 at 8:30 o'clock AN,
NEBRASKA POWER CO. - !

Sup.Cont. Easement $1.70 Fd. : p %ﬁn\

County Clerk

SUPPLEMENTARY CONTRACT OF EASEMENT

WHEREAS, heretofore on the 28th day of October, 1929, the underzigned Gustave D. Hibbeler,
Administrator of the Estate of mbwumw»n: Gerhard Hibbeler, by a written instrument filed for
record December 5, 1929, and recorded in Book Miscellaenous 7, Page 214, granted and conveyed
unto the Nebraska Power Company, 1ts lessees, successors and assigns, the perpetual right,
privilege, easement, authority and right of way to construct, operate and maintain 1its poles,
electric transmission lines, wires, guys, and other fixtures and appliances over, upon,along
and sbove the South half of the Northeast Quarter (S.% N.E.}) and the South-east quarter (S.E.})
of nn&=0ﬁnwammn Quarter (N.W.}), all being in Section Sixteen (16), Township Fourteen (12)
North, Range Twclve (12) East of the 6th Principel Meridian, Sarpy County, Nebraska, which
seld contract is hereby referred to and made a part hereof, and

WHEREAS, It is desired %o more specifically deseribe said right-of-way.

HOW, THEREFORE, by this agreement the second paragraph of said contract 1s modified to
read as follows, the balance of said contract to remain in full force and effect -

*That for and in consideration of £5.00, recelpt whereof 1is hereby acknowledged by the

grantor, end the further payment of the sum of $115.00, as hereinafter provided, and

mutual covenants and agreements hereinafter contaired, the grantor does ereby grant and

convey unto the Nebraska Power Company, its lessees, successors and assigns the rerpetual
right, privilege, easement, authority and right-of-way to construct, operate and maintain 1ts
poles, electric transmission lines, wires, guys and other fixtures and appliances over,
upon, and above the South twenty (20) feet of the South One-half (S}) of the Northeast Quarter
(NE}) and the South Twenty feet (20) of the Southeast Quarter (SE1l) of the Northwest Quarter
(Nw}) being in Section Sixteen (16), Township Fourteen (14), North, Range Twelve (12), East ,m
of the 6th Principel Meridian, Sarpy County, Nebraska." i

It 1s agreed by and between the parties hereto that the original Contract, dated December
5, 1929.- and recorded in Book Miscellaneous 7, Page 214, shall also include assigns of
Gustave D. Hibbeler, Administrator of the Estate of Heinerich Gerhard.___

It is further agreed by and between the parties hereto that in the event the Nebraska
Power Company destrcys or damsges any of the erops on the premises in going to and from its
property located on said premises, the said Nebraska Power Company shall be responsible to the
said Hibbeler and his assigns for the reasnable value of such damage to crops.

It is agreed that this supplementary contract shall be read and construed in connection
with the original contract as aforesaid, dated October 28, 1929, aend filed in Book 7, Miscell-
aneous Records of Sarpy County, Nebraska, and recorded at Pege 214, and it 1s understood and
agreed that the balance of said contract shall remsin in full force and effect, and 1t 1is
sgreed that this supplementary contract 1s not to b~ construed as cancelling or repudiating
or taking the place of said earlier contract above described, the purpose of this supplementary
contract being simply to modify the contract as above indicated.

Witness our hands this 14 day of Nov .
" Attest; % 7, SEALE LRI A NEBRASKA POWER COMPANY,
F.d. lan S ,
oouoeouea% By !wmmw ,

By q.u.uwdnuuosv

-Bregjdent. .. . ... ..




